Engineered Systems
Configuration Guide
October, 1998
TD9007 rev. 2.0
2
ENGINEERED SYSTEMS CONFIGURATION GUIDE
A division of Northern Computers, Inc.
Contents

 *** 1 PW-2000-IV 4 reader, 16 alarm point, 4 relay output
control panel
   ** 1 X-4 16.5 VDC 50 VA transformer
    *  1 S-4 Noise suppressor for door lock
    *  1 ML8011-LC 1200 lb (544.3 kg) magnetic door lock
    *  1 EXB-1 Request to exit button
    *  1 PR-P-PRO Proximity card reader
    *  1 PS-1-12 Power supply for magnetic lock
Pro-Watch NT Multi-User Hardwired System
PARTS LIST FOR PRO-WATCH NT MULTI-USER, TWO
DOOR HARDWIRED ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM NETWORK SPECIFICATIONS
COMPUTER HARDWARE/SOFTWARE SPECIFICATIONS
Protocol: TCP/IP
Station Support: PW-NTS-3 3 clients
PW-NTS-5 5 clients
PW-NTS-10 10 clients
PW-NTS-20 20 clients
Network Type: 10Base T Ethernet network cards
with RJ-45 adaptors
Network Distance: 328' (100 m) to hub using twisted
pair

esuoM esuoM esuoM esuoM esuoM tfosorciM tfosorciM
rotinoM rotinoM rotinoM rotinoM rotinoM )mc81.31("71 )mc81.31("71
8
ENGINEERED SYSTEMS CONFIGURATION GUIDE
A division of Northern Computers, Inc.
* Required for each set of doors
Pro-Watch NT Single-User System with Dial-Up & Hardwired Panels
ENGINEERED SYSTEMS CONFIGURATION GUIDE 9
A division of Northern Computers, Inc.
PARTS  LIST FOR PRO-WATCH NT SINGLE-USER, DIAL-UP
AND  HARDWIRED  ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM
Quantity Part # Description
Computer Site
      1 PW-NT-1 Computer, monitor, keyboard, and
software
      1 PW-PORTS-16 16 Port communications controller.
      2 M-9600 Dial-up modem (2 needed at the
computer when controlling more than
one remote site
      2 CBL-2 6' (1.82 m) 9F/25M serial cable

RAM, 4.3-GB SCSI hard disk drive, tape drive, 2 serial ports,
parallel port, 3.5 floppy, Ethernet Network Adapter, 17 inch
monitor, Microsoft NT 4.0 Server and Microsoft SQL Server 6.5.
The number of serial ports can be expanded by adding the PW-
PORTS-16 option. Printers and 485 adapters are added
separately.
PW-NT-CLIENT
Pro-Watch NT client software. Pentium  II Pro 300-based PC
with 64 megabytes RAM, 4.3-GB hard disk drive, CD-ROM
drive, 2 serial ports, parallel port, 3.5 floppy, Ethernet Network
Adapter, 17 inch monitor, Microsoft NT 4.0 Workstation and
Microsoft SQL Server 6.5.  Printers are added separately. Panel
loops are not connected to this configuration.
*The number of readers supported by the base software can be
expanded with an additional software option.
PW-PORT-16 ......... 16 I/O Ports for Pro-Watch NT
  When operated with the Pro-Watch NT software, this PC device
  adds16 serial ports to the PC.
PW-PORTS-16-EXP Additional 16 Ports PW
  This add-on PCB board is attached to the PORT-16 board to
  provide an additional 16 ports.
PW-NT-BADGE
  Pro-Watch NT integrated  badging enrollment software and

range is 35° C to 110° F (2° F to 43° C).
PW-2000-IV-X ........ PW-2000-IV-X W/Complete
Enclosure
This four  reader access control panel, with RS-485 communications,
supports Wiegand, Magnetic-Stripe, and Proximity readers or
keypads. Up to 25,000 cards/6,600 buffers can be loaded. It has 8
output relays, and 16 alarm points. The locking enclosure, battery
backup, and tamper switch are included. It requires 16.5 VAC or 12
VDC linear power (provided separately). Dimensions: 16" W x 14"
H x 4" D, (40.64 cm W x 35.56 cm H x 10.16 cm D). Operating
temperature range is 35° C to 110° F (2° F to 43° C).
14
ENGINEERED SYSTEMS CONFIGURATION GUIDE
A division of Northern Computers, Inc.
Modems & Converters
PW-485-PCI-B ....... PW 485 Interface
This RS-485 interface converts an RS-232 signal into a RS-485
Signal. One 485 interface is needed for every trunk line of PW-
2000 control panels.
PW-485-HUB-B ...... 485 Dial-up Hub
This RS-485 converter is used for dial-up applications. Only one
PW-485-HUB-B is needed per remote site. The HUB converts the
transactions from the PW-2000 into an RS-232 signal. The hub
plugs directly into a dial-up modem.